
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5246
ANSWERED ON:05.09.2011
FACILITIES TO RESERVED CATEGORIES
Rama Devi Smt. ;Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the wards of the armed forces personnel are not getting reservation facilities in admissions and employment according to their categories as per the existing reservation policy; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) & (b): The wards of Armed Forces are eligible for reservation facilities in admission and employment as per their entitlements and extant rules on the subject.
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